W

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

American K9 Country

Judge: Tami McClung, Bessemer, Al

CLASS SCHEDULE

%AR K-NH!

Competitors may set up any time after 8AM on Friday.
All handlers of dogs entered in USDAA trials must check-in.

Friday Building opens at 8:00 am

8:15 - 8:40 Measuring and Check —in; General Briefing 8:45 followed by walk thrus.

Saturday/Sunday Building opens at 7:00 am

7:00 - 7:30 a.m.: Measuring and Check-in. - General Briefing 7:40 followed by walk thrus.

3 minutes for first dog on line after walk through each day

Friday, March 16, 2018

POT LUCK LUNCH

Starters/Pl Jumpers — 5/6 Entries

Advanced/Pll Jumpers — 2/2 Entries

Masters Jumpers - 24 Entries

P11 Jumpers - 15 Entries

Veterans Jumpers - 3 Entries

Starters/P1 Snooker — 3/8 Entries

Advanced/Pll Snooker — 1/1 Entry

Masters Snooker - 24 Entries

P11l Snooker - 16 Entries

Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries

Starters/Pl Pairs — 1/4 Entry

Advanced/Pl1 Pairs — 2/0 Entries

Masters Pairs - 20 Entries

P 111 Pairs - 13 Entries

Starters/Pl Gamblers — 2/6 Entries

Advanced/Pll Gamblers — 3/2 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 23 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 19 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

Starters/Pl Standard — 4/3 Entries

Advanced/PI1l Standard — 3/2 Entries

Masters Standard - 21 Entries

Veterans Standard

PIIl Standard - 12 Entries

Saturday, March 17, 2018

MISC - 22/11 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 30 Entries

P 111 Gamblers - 24 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced/Pll Gamblers — 11/4 Entries
Starters/P1 Gamblers — 8/1 Entries
Masters Standard - 31 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 19 Entries
Advanced/PIl Standard — 10/5 Entries
Starters/PIl Standard — 11/1 Entries
Masters Pairs - 28 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 19 Entries
Advanced/Pl1 Pairs — 4/3 Entries
Starters/Pl Pairs — 7/0 Entries
Steeplechase/PSJ — 36/16 Entries
GP/PGP Quialifier — 35/14 Entries

Sunday, March 18, 2018

MISC - 15/7 Entries

PMC/MC Standard — 2/26 Entries
Pl/Starters Standard — 2/9 Entries
Pl1/Advanced Standard 3/8 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

Perf 111 Standard - 15 Entries
Masters Standard - 26 Entries
Pl1/Starters Snooker — 2/4 Entries
Pl1/Advanced Snooker 0/6
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry

P 111 Snooker - 18 Entries

Masters Snooker - 27 Entries
PMC /MC Jumpers — 2/26 Entries
Pl/Starters Jumpers — 2/10 Entries
Pl11/Advanced Jumpers 0/4
Veterans Jumpers - 1 Entry

PH1 Jumpers - 18 Entries

Masters Jumpers - 27 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 146 dogs entered in this
event with 258 entries on Friday, 356 entries on Saturday, and 261 entries on Sunday for a total of 875 entries.




16'": 4 competitors

H H 16014 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
annlng Order List 16012 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Friday, March 16, 2018 16007 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor

Ring 1:Starters\]un]pers 14004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

24": 3 competitors 10™: 3 competitors ;

24010 Isabella, Malinois, Avery Pierce 10005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
24009 Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia Gould 10003 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
24001 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce 10002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
16": 1 competitor

16008 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers

14": 1 competitor o i 20": 6 competitors

14001 Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote P20015 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

P20014 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
P20009 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20002 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
20": 2 competitors P20001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
P20007 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy . _
P20005 Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase 14™: 1 competitor

P14007 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
16": 2 competitors

P16014 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken 12": 3 competitors i

P16008 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras P12011 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12005 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

14": 1 competitor P12002 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P14002 Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith }
12": 3 competitors VET

12": 1 competitor V12003 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P12009 Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford V12002 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
V12001 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

. . 8": 2 competitors
Rlng 1'/\dvanced‘Jun1perS P08008 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

_ PO8005 Dixie,JRT, Michael Labriola
14": 2 competitors

14009 Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote 16": 2 competitors

14008 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mcintyre P16010 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
P16007 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers
. Ring 1: Starters Snooker
16": 2 competitors

P16012 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 24": 2 competitors
P16004 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo 24010 Isabella, Malinois, Avery Pierce

24004 Beacon,G.W. Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers 16": 1 competitor

16008 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
24 : 4 competitors
24014 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery 14": 1 competitor
24013 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin 14001 Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
24007 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
24019 Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

. . Ring 1: Performance | Snooker
22'': 9 competitors

22023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry 20": 2 competitors
ggggi gggeIéCBCQaWﬁn®¥rg:2WShaW P20007 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

’ ’ P20005 T , A ie, J Ch
22019 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm race, Aussie, Jen Lhase
22018 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees 16": 4 competitors
22015 Gracie, Lab, Ellen ZEESKE P16014 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
22009 Targa, Lab, Sandra @lxler P16012 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22003 - Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant P16008 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P16004 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo
20": 4 com?etitors . . | 14": 1 competitor
20010 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm P14002 Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
20006 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam xrer, rean, =lrz !
20005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 12": 1 competitor
20004 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer P12009 Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford



Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

14": 1
14008

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20015

Ring 1:

22" 9
22004
22003
22018
22019
22009
22015
22023
22021
22022

20": 4
20006
20005
20004
20010

24": 1
24013

10": 3
10005
10002
10003

14": 2
14004
14009

16": 5
16007
16003
16012
16015
16014

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16016
P16007
P16010

20": 6
P20001
P20008
P20012
P20009
P20011
P20014

12": 3
P12002
P12007
P12004

14": 3
P14008
P14007
P14005

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Performance 11 Snooker

competitor
Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

Masters Snooker

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitor
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

competitors

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein

competitors

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O-"Connell
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

8": 1
P08008
Ring 1:
12": 3
V12003

V12002
V12001

Ring 1:

16008
24004

Ring 1:

P16008
P14002

P12009
P16004

Ring 1:

10003
16012

Ring 1:

24007
24014

16016
24008

22022
22023

22015
22018

22003
22009

20004
20005

10002
20006

16003
16015

10005
16014

14004
16007

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Veterans Snooker
competitors
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Starters Pairs

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Beacon,G.W. Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

Performance | Pairs

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith

Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

Advanced Pairs

Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Masters Pairs

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer



Ring 1:

P16016
Draw

P20014
P16005

P20011
P20009

P20012
P08002

P14007
P0O8005

P16007
P12002

P12008
P0O8008

Performance 111 Pairs

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Dixie,JRT, Michael Labriola

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24": 1
24004

16": 1
16008

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20018
P20007
P20005

16": 2
P16012
P16008
12": 1
P12009

competitor
Beacon, G.W. Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

competitor
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

competitor
Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

HD, German Coolie, Sue Ferguson
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase

competitors
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor
Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1
24010
16": 1
16012
14": 1
14009

competitor
Isabella, Malinois, Avery Pierce

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 1
P20015
16": 1
P16004

competitor
Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

competitor
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

Ring 1:

20": 1
20004

24": 3
24014
24008
24007

Masters Gamblers

competitor
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

22": 10 competitors

22022
22009
22015
22021
22003
22019
22024
22018
22023
22004

14": 1
14004

16": 5
16016
16015
16014
16007
16003

10": 3
10005
10003
10002

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20014
P20017
P20011
P20009
P20008
P20001

16": 4
P16016
P16011
P16005
P16007

12': 3
P12007
P12008
P12002

14": 3
P14008
P14007
P14005

8": 3
P08008
P08005
P08002

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Dixie,JRT, Michael Labriola
Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1
V12003

competitor
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco



Ring 1: Starters Standard

24" : 3 competitors

24010 Isabella, Malinois, Avery Pierce
24009 Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia Gould
24004 Beacon,G.W. Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

16": 1 competitor
16008 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

14": 1 competitor
14001 Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

12": 1 competitor
P12009 Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford

20": 2 competitors

P20015 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes
P20005 Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

16": 1 competitor
16012 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

14": 1 competitor
14009 Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

10": 1 competitor
10003 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

16": 1 competitor
P16004 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

20": 1 competitor
P20001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1:

Masters Standard

22'": 10 competitors

22022
22024
22023
22021
22019
22018
22015
22009
22003
22004

24": 4
24014
24013
24008
24007

10": 2
10005
10002

16": 5
16016
16015
16014
16007
16003

Ring 1:

8": 3
P08008
P0O8005
P08002

12": 1
P12002

14": 1
P14007

16": 4
P16016
P16011
P16007
P16005

20": 3
P20017
P20011
P20008

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Dixie,JRT, Michael Labriola
Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

competitor
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois



Ring 1:

24": 3
24015
24012
24002

22": 6
22024
22020
22019
22007
22006
22001

20": 5
20012
20011
20009
20007
20001
20": 5
P20017
P20011
P20008
P20006
P16013

16": 3
P16015
P16014
P16005

16": 6
P16004
16014
16013
16011
16006
16003

14": 3
14007
14005
14002

14": 1
P14004

12": 1
P16001

8": 1
P08003

Ring 1:

20": 4
20008
20006
20003
20004

Running Order List
Saturday, March 17, 2018

MISC

competitors

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

competitors

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Skipper,JRT, Nancy Hoffman

Match, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitor

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitor
Vinny,JRT, Beth Gagnon

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22": 13 competitors

22024
22023
22022
22021
22009
22019
22017

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22006
22013
22012
22010
22003
22004

24": 5
24005
24014
24008
24002
24007

10": 2
10005
10004

14": 3
14006
14004
14002

16": 3
16014
16005
16003

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16016
P16007
P16010
P16005
P16002

20": 8
P20017
P20016
P20011
P20010
P20009
P20008
P20004
P20014

14": 5
P14008
P14003
P14007
P14006
P14004

12": 2
P12007
P12003

8": 4
P08003
P08007
P0O8005
P08001

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein

competitors

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0O"Connell
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Vinny,JRT, Beth Gagnon

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dixie,JRT, Michael Labriola
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 2
V08002
V08001

competitors
Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers



Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1
24015

22": 3
22020
22005
22001

20": 1
20012

16": 5
16012
16010
16009
16004
16002

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20006

16": 1
P16004

12": 1
P12006

8": 1
P08004

Ring 1:

24": 1
24012

22": 1
22014

20": 3
20011
20009
20007

16": 2
16011
16008

14": 1
14007

Ring 1:

16": 1
P16014

Ring 1:

24": 6
24015
24008
24007
24005
24014
24002

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

competitor
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Derrick, All-American, Denise Corley
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

competitor
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

competitor
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

competitor
Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

competitor
Becca, Corgi, Marcie Russell

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Ell, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitor
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

competitor
Skipper,JRT, Nancy Hoffman

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

Masters Standard

competitors

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

20": 4
20006
20004
20003
20001

competitors

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22": 14 competitors

22024
22023
22022
22021
22019
22017
22013
22012
22010
22009
22007
22006
22004
22003

10": 1
10005

16": 4
16015
16014
16005
16003

14: 2
14004
14002

Ring 1:

12': 1
V12002

8": 2
V08002
V08001

Ring 1:

8": 4
P08007
P08005
P0O8003
P0O8001

20": 6
P20017
P20010
P20016
P20011
P20008
P20004

14": 3
P14007
P14006
P14004

16": 6
P16016
P16015
P16010
P16007
P16005
P16002

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Veterans Standard

competitor
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitors
Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dixie,JRT, Michael Labriola
Vinny,JRT, Beth Gagnon

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft



Ring 1: Advanced Standard Ring 1: Masters Pairs

22": 3 competitors 24007 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

22020 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 24014 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
22005 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22002 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer 22003 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

24002 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
20": 1 competitor
20008 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo 22012 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
24005 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
16": 4 competitors

16012 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16009 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio 24008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

16004 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16002 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro 22013 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

14": 1 competitor

14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 22006 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22023 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

10": 1 competitor

10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier 14002 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ring 1: Performance 11 Standard 14004  Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
9 S 22017 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
8": 1 competitor

P0O8004 Becca, Corgi, Marcie Russell 20004 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22009 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12": 1 competitor

P12006 Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough 20001 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22007 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

14”2 1 competitor 20003 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
P14 heltie, Katheri i . ;

003 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 20006 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
16": 1 competitor

P16004 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo 16003  Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16015 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
20": 1 competitor _ i
- 10005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
P20006 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson 16014 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

. . 10004 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Ring 1: Starters Standard 16005 Fuji. Asian BC, Mich Powers

24": 1 competitor
24003 Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn
22": 2 competitors Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs

22014 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon _ - -
22001 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter P20014 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein

P20010 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
20": 4 competitors

20012 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles P20012 Demi, BeauceroE, Maureen McLatchy
20011 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers PO8003 Vinny,JRT, Beth Gagnon

20009 Tap, BC, Catie Williams - -

20007 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff P20016 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

P0O8007 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
16": 3 competitors
16011 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard P20009 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fafd¥
16010 Derrick, All-American, Denise Corley P16005 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16008 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson P20006 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

14": 1 competitor P12007 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

14 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Ki
003 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss P16015 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

P08001 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Performance | Standard P16016 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

~ P14008 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
20": 1 competitor

P20007 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy P14007 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14006 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P20004 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
P16007 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P0O8005 Dixie,JRT, Michael Labriola



Ring 1:

20008
22005

16002
16012

Ring 1:

P14003

P12006
P08004

Ring 1:

22002
24003

20009

16008
20012

16011
20011

Ring 1:

Advanced Pairs

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Performance Il Pairs
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough
Becca, Corgi, Marcie Russell

Starters Pairs

Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Steeplechase

22": 16 competitors

22022
22024
22023
22001
22021
22020
22019
22014
22013
22012
22009
22007
22006
22005
22002
22004

24": 3
24014
24008
24003

20": 7
20012
20011
20010
20009
20008
20004
20001

16": 7
16015
16012
16011
16007
16005
16004

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

competitors

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16003

10": 1
10001

14"z 2
14006
14003

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20017
P20014
P20011
P20010
P20009
P20008
P20006

14": 2
P14003
P14001

16": 3
P16015
P16006
P16007

12": 1
P12006

8": 3
P08007
P08005
P08004

Ring 1:

20": 5
20011
20010
20009
20004
20001

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

competitors
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

competitors

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

competitors

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dixie,JRT, Michael Labriola
Becca, Corgi, Marcie Russell

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22": 16 competitors

22024
22023
22022
22021
22020
22019
22014
22013
22012
22009
22007
22006
22003
22002
22001
22004

24": 3
24003
24008
24005

14": 4
14006
14004
14003
14002

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

Play, BC, Valori Duff
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen



16": 5
16011
16007
16005
16004
16003

10": 2
10004
10001

Ring 1:

16": 4
P16016
P16015
P16005
P16002

14"z 2
P14007
P14003

20": 5
P20017
P20014
P20010
P20006
P20004

12": 1
P12006
8": 2
P08007
P08004

competitors

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

competitor

Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

competitors
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Becca, Corgi, Marcie Russell

10



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Sunday, March 18, 2018

MISC

8'": 1 competitor

P0O8006

10": 1
10006

14": 1
14005
14": 1
P14004

16": 2
16011
16013

16": 2
P16002
P16005

20": 3
P16013
P20006
P20017

20": 2
20001
20011

22": 6
22006
22007
22011
22016
22020
22024

24"z 2
24002
24015

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08007

20": 1
P20017

Ring 1:

20": 3
20001
20002
20004

16": 6
16001
16003
16004
16005
16011
16014

14": 2
14003
14002

Norm!, Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann

competitor
Finn, All-American, Abigail Langdon

competitor
Match, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

11

10": 3 competitors

10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10004 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
10005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

22": 9 competitors

22002 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22007 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22009 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22010 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22012 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22013 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22024 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24": 3 competitors

24002 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

24011 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20": 1 competitor
P20003 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

8": 1 competitor
P08006 Norm! Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann

Ring 1: Starters Standard

10": 1 competitor
10006 Finn, All-American, Abigail Langdon

14": 1 competitor
14003 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

16': 2 competitors
16001 Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
16011 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

20": 2 competitors
20009 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20011 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

22": 1 competitor
22016

24": 2 competitors

24003 Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn
24009 Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia Gould

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

20": 1 competitor
P20006 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson



Ring 1: Advanced Standard

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14006

16": 2
16004
16009

22": 3
22002
22005
22020

24": 1
24011

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

competitors

Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8": 1
V08001

Ring 1:

8": 2
P0O8001
P0O8007

20": 4
P20008
P20013
P20016
P20017

16": 6
P16016
P16002
P16003
P16005
P16007
P16009

14": 3
P14008
P14004
P14007

Ring 1:

14": 1
14002

16": 3
16003
16005
16014

10": 1
10005

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

competitors

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O<"Connell
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Masters Standard

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

22": 13 competitors

22003
22004
22024
22006
22007
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22019

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

12

22021
22022

24": 4
24002
24006
24013
24015

20": 4
20001
20003
20004
20005

Ring 1:

8": 1
PO8006

20": 1
P20003

Ring 1:

10": 1
10006

16": 1
16001

20": 2
20009
20011

Ring 1:

16": 3
16004
16009
16011

22" 1
22020

24" 2
24011
24015

Ring 1:

g8": 1
V08001

Ring 1:

8": 2
P0O8001
P08007

16": 5
P16003
P16005
P16007
P16009
P16016

12" 2

P12001
P12010

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Norm!, Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann

competitor
Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Starters Snooker

competitor
Finn, All-American, Abigail Langdon

competitor
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors
Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Advanced Snooker

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

competitor
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons



14':
P1400
P1400

20":

P2000
P2000
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001

2
7
8

7
6
8
0
2
3
4
6

Ring 1:

16":

16003
16005
16014

14":
14002
14006

10":

10001
10004
10005

24":
24002

24006
24013

20":

3

2

3

3

3

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors

Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Masters Snooker

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

competitors

20001 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
20003 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
20010 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

22": 13 competitors

22003
22004
22005
22006
22007
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22019
22021
22022

Ring 1:

8":
P0O800
20":
P2001

1
7

1
7

Ring 1:

10":

10001
10004
10005

14™:
14003
14002
16":
16001

3

2

6

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

13

16003
16004
16005
16011
16014

20":

20001
20002
20004

22":

22002
22004
22007
22009
22010
22012
22024
22013
22022

24":

24002
24003
24011

3

9

3

Ring 1:

8":
P0O800
20":
P2000

1
6

1
3

Ring 1:

10™:
10006

14":
14003
14005

16":
16001
16013

20":
20009
20011

22"
22016
24"
24003
24009

1

2

2

2

1

2

Ring 1:

16":
16009
22":
22005
22020
24"
24015

1

2

1

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Norm!, Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann

competitor
Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Finn, All-American, Abigail Langdon

competitors
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss
Match, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

competitors
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors
Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

competitors
Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn
Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia Gould

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

competitors
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich



Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers

16": 6 competitors

P16016 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
P16007 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16002 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
P16003 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
P16005 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16009 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

14': 2 competitors

P14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14007 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 2 competitors
P12001 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
P12010 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

8'": 2 competitors
P08001 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P0O8007 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

20": 6 competitors

P20002 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20006 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
P20010 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
P20013 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
P20016 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

P20014 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein

14

Ring 1:

16": 3
16003
16005
16014

14: 2
14002
14006

10": 2
10001
10005

20": 4
20001
20003
20004
20010

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

22": 12 competitors

22003
22004
22006
22007
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22019
22021
22022

24": 4
24002
24006
24011
24013

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin



